

SC-57/24

Order No. 05

Dt. 22.04.2024

This day is fixed for production.

Accused Sanju Roy is produced from Correctional Home .

Ld Lawyer for the accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Perused the case record, considered.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld Additional District and Session Judge, Alipurduar for trial and disposal.

The case adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **07.05.2024** for production .

Accused person to be produced before Ld Additional District and Session Judge, Alipurduar.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar